

## THE CITY OF NEW YORK BRONX COMMUNITY BOARD 6

## 1932 Arthur Avenue, Room 403-A, Bronx, NY 10457

Telephone: (718) 579-6990 Fax: (718) 579-6875 Email: bronxcb6@bronxcb6.org

Honorable Vanessa L. Gibson, Bronx Borough President Honorable Oswald Feliz, New York City Council Member

MS. EVONNE CAPERS Board Chairperson MR. RAFAEL MOURE-PUNNETT District Manager

## **Sanitation Committee Meeting Minutes**

Thursday, May 18, 2023 Maria Latimer, Transportation Committee Chairperson

The Sanitation Committee met on May 18, 2023 via Zoom Audio and Video Conference. The following board members were present: Isaac Bowen, Magdamary Marcano, Rosa Peraza, Lisa Sanchez, Maria Ruiz, and Monique Williams.

The Sanitation Committee discussed the following information:

• Discussion on the complaints received by constituents regarding sanitation issues

The Sanitation Committee was informed that the Board's office had not received any new sanitation constituent complaints.